

## Annex (con.)

-3-

Section A. (continued)

(6). Additional U.S. note 24 to chapter 4 is modified by deleting "in the subheadings provided for in additional U.S. note 17 to this chapter and subject to the quantitative limitations of such additional U.S. note 17." and inserting "in the subheadings for blue-mold cheeses and is subject to any quantitative limitation on such cheeses." in lieu thereof.

(7). Additional U.S. note 2 to chapter 12 is modified by adding the following new subdivision (c):

"(c) Imports of peanuts under this note are subject to regulations as may be issued by the United States Trade Representative or other designated agency."

(8). Additional U.S. note 11 to chapter 17 is renumbered as additional U.S. note 10.

(9). Additional U.S. note 5 to chapter 20 is modified by adding at the end of the note the following new paragraph:

"Imports of peanut butter and paste under this note are subject to regulations as may be issued by the United States Trade Representative or other designated agency."

(10). The Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn for subheading 2005.70.23 is modified by inserting, in alphabetical order, the symbols "A", "E" and "J" in the parentheses following the Free rate of duty in such subcolumn.

(11). The article description for subheading 2008.99.65 is deleted and the article description "Cassava (manioc)" is inserted in lieu thereof.

(12). The Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn for subheading 2918.21.10 is modified by deleting the symbol "K" in the parentheses following the Free rate of duty in such subcolumn.

(13). The Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn for subheading 2922.50.11 is modified by inserting, in alphabetical order, the symbol "K" in the parentheses following the Free rate of duty in such subcolumn.

(14). The Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn for the subheadings listed in this paragraph is modified by inserting, in alphabetical order, the symbol "L" in the parentheses following the Free rate of duty in such subcolumn.

|            |            |            |            |
|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 2914.70.90 | 2918.29.25 | 2922.19.70 | 2922.30.17 |
| 2917.19.20 | 2918.29.65 | 2922.29.29 | 2933.40.60 |
| 2918.29.04 | 2918.29.75 | 2922.29.60 | 2933.40.70 |

(15). The Rates of Duty 2 column for subheading 3213.90.00 is modified by deleting the rate set forth in such column and inserting "48.6%" in lieu thereof.

(16). The article description for subheading 3402.11.20 is deleted and the article description "Linear alkylbenzene sulfonic acid and linear alkylbenzene sulfonates" is inserted in lieu thereof.

(17). Subheadings 3912.31.20 and 3912.31.60 are superseded by:

|             |   |      |                             |      |
|-------------|---|------|-----------------------------|------|
|             | [Cellulose and its chemical derivatives,....] |      |                             |      |
|             | [Cellulose ethers:]                           |      |                             |      |
| "3912.31.00 | Carboxymethylcellulose and its salts.....     | 6.4% | Free (A,CA,E,IL,<br>J,K,MX) | 66%" |

(18). The article description for subheading 5112.19.20 is deleted and the article description "Tapestry fabrics and upholstery fabrics" is inserted in lieu thereof.

(19). The article description for subheading 5701.10.40 is deleted and the article description "Hand-hooked, that is, in which the tufts were inserted and knotted by hand or by means of a hand tool" is inserted in lieu thereof.